## N9400006047

(Requestor's Name)					
(Address)					
(Address)					
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)					
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL					
(Business Entity Name)					
(Document Number)					
Certified Copies Certificates of Status					
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:					
:					

Office Use Only



900435859019

09/04/24--01029--018 \*\*35.00

ALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

024 SEP -4 PM 2: !

## **COVER LETTER**

Amendment Section Division of Corporations

TO:

SUBJECT: NORTHGATE BAPTIST CHURCH HOLDING CORPORATION Name of Corporation DOCUMENT NUMBER: N94000006047 The enclosed Statement of Change of Registered Office/Agent and fee are submitted for filing. Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following: LYLE D. JOHNSON Name of Contact Person NORTHGATE BAPTIST CHURCH HOLDING CORPORATION Firm/Company 1301 W. Linebaugh Avenue Address Tampa, FL 33612 City/State and Zip Code lyledjohnson@verizon.net E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification) For further information concerning this matter, please call: LYLE D. JOHNSON at (813 ) 695-9480 Area Code & Daytime Telephone Number Name of Contact Person Enclosed is a \$35.00 check made payable to the Department of State. **Mailing Address:** Street Address: Amendment Section Amendment Section

Division of Corporations

The Centre of Tallahassee

Tallahassee, FL 32303

2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

Division of Corporations

Tallahassee, FL 32314

P.O. Box 6327

## $\varepsilon \to \varepsilon$ . Statement of change of registered office or registered agent or both for corporations

statement of cha	nge is submitte	d for a corporation org	502, 607,1508, or 617,1508, anized under the laws of the istered agent, or both, in the	State of Florida	
	-	-			
The name of the corporation:  NORTHGATE BAPTIST CHURCH HOLDING CORPORATION  1. The principal office address:    1301 W. Linebaugh Avenue, Tampa, FL   33612					
3. The mailing a	ddress (if differ	rent):			
4. Date of incorp	ooration/qualific	cation:	Document number:	N94000006047	
		of the current registered (If resigned, enter resig	l agent and registered office med)	on file with the	
	Ralph C. Stephens c/o Wathen Tax Service. LLC				
5332 Van Dyke Road				SEP-L PI	
Lutz, FL 33558				SEE.	
6. The name and (if changed):	street address		gent (if changed) and /or reg	TALLAMASSEE, FLORIDA istered office	
	WATHEN TA	X SERVICE, LLC		<u> </u>	
28210 Paseo Drive, Suite 190-143  P.O. Box NOT acceptable					
The street address changed will	ess of its registe be identical.	ered office and the stre	et address of the business o	office of its registered agent.	
Such change wa authorized by th	is authorized b ne board, or the	y resolution duly adopt corporation has been	ted by its board of directors notified in writing of the ch	s or by an officer so lange.	
Denn	. C. (	Jones	DENNIS C. JONES, Dir	rector	
Signatui	re of an officer or du	rclor	Printed or typed		
l further agrée t of my duties, an document is bei	'o comply with d I am familiar ng filed merely	the provisions of all st	bligation of my position as the registered office addre:	acity. r and complete performance registered agent. Or, if this ss, I hereby confirm that the	
Martin	i a. Wa	then	8/20/2	024	
	nature of Registered		Da	te	
If signing on be	half of an entit	y:			
Martin	yped or Printed Nam	athen			

\* \* \* FILING FEE: \$35.00 \* \* \*